TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRESCENT DIRECT LENDING, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLMETEX, LLC
Street Address:	50 BEARFOOT RD
City:	NORTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01532
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2247380	METALL:X
Registration Number:	2623925	HG5 MERCURY REMOVAL STRATEGIES FOR TODAY
Registration Number:	2560362	HG5
Registration Number:	5316077	SOLMETEX
Registration Number:	5315963	SOLMETEX
Registration Number:	4996625	SOLMETEX
Registration Number:	4310965	NP XTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-596-9287 Phone:

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com Correspondent Name: Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1: New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMEE-022-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0459**

900591287

DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Release of Trademark Security	Agreement - SolmeteX#page1.tif
source=Release of Trademark Security	Agreement - SolmeteX#page2.tif
source=Release of Trademark Security	Agreement - SolmeteX#page3.tif
source=Release of Trademark Security	Agreement - SolmeteX#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0460

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of January 14, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by CRESCENT DIRECT LENDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between SOLMETEX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 50 Bearfoot Rd., Northborough, MA 01532 (the "Grantor") and the Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2018 at reel 6310, frame 0486, the Grantor granted to the Agent a Lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule I;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of January 14, 2021, by and between the Grantor and the Agent, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its Liens on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns any right, title or interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to the Grantor. The Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0461

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0462 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

${\bf CRESCENT\ DIRECT\ LENDING, LLC},$

as Agent

By: Crescent Capital Group LP, its sole member

By: _

Name: Scott Carpenter
Title: Managing Director

By:

Name: Jake Hixon
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Collateral

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

T. NEOLOTEN	NEOD TENED TRADEMORNS ON TRADEMORN OF TENED TO	ADDIVINA ALL D	CATION	Registration	Registration Date
	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	No.	**************************************
SolmeteX, LLC	Metall:X	75396946	11/27/1997	2,247,380	5/25/1999
SolmeteX, LLC	Hg5 Mercury Removal Strategies for Today's Dental Practice	76229149	3/26/2001	2,623,925	9/24/2002
SolmeteX, LLC	HG5	76168836	11/21/2000	2,560,362	4/9/2002
SolmeteX, LLC	Solmetex (Stylized / Design)	87-394,280	7/19/2017	5316077	8/8/2017
SolmeteX, LLC	Solmetex (Standard Character Mark)	87-393,355	7/19/2017	5315963	8/8/2017
SolmeteX, LLC	SolmeteX (logo)	86805787	10/31/2015	4996625	7/12/2016
SolmeteX, LLC	npXtra (logo)	78910275	6/16/2006	4310965	4/2/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 01/14/2021

છ

IP LICENSES

None

5

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None